
 

 
On November 24, 2004, Pope John Paul II blessed six monstrances, representing each of the six continents, 
which would be used to promote the Adoration for Vocations effort worldwide. As part of the Archdiocese 
of Miami’s Golden Jubilee celebration, the monstrance blessed by the Servant of God John Paul II will be 
making a two-week pilgrimage throughout South Florida.  
 

Archbishop Favalora calls on all the faithful of the Archdiocese of Miami to make a pilgrimage to one of 
the following churches or missions to visit the Eucharistic Lord exposed in this special monstrance blessed 
by John Paul II and pray fervently for more vocations to the priesthood and religious life. 
 

SOLEMN OPENING 
Sunday, April 6 

St. Mary’s Cathedral, Miami: 
Solemn Vespers and Holy Hour  

with Archbishop Favalora: 
 4:00 p.m. 

 
BROWARD COUNTY 

Monday, April 7 
St. Andrew 

Coral Springs 
All Day Adoration:  9:00a.m. 

Holy Hour:  7:00 p.m. 
 

Tuesday, April 8 
St. Anthony 

Fort Lauderdale 
Holy Hour:  7:00 p.m. 

 
Wednesday, April 9 
St. Bartholomew 

Miramar 
Holy Hour:  7:30 p.m. 

 
Thursday, April 10 

St. Gregory 
Plantation 

Holy Hour:  7:30 p.m. 
 

Friday, April 11 
San Isidro 

Pompano Beach 
Spanish Night of Adoration,  

Worship and Praise: 
7:30 p.m. 

 

MONROE COUNTY 
Saturday, April 12 

St. Mary Star of the Sea 
Key West 

Vigil Mass:  6:00 p.m. 
Holy Hour:  7:00 p.m. 

 
MIAMI-DADE COUNTY 

Sunday, April 13 
National Shrine of Our Lady of  

Charity, Coconut Grove 
World Day of 

 Prayers for Vocations  
Spanish Holy Hour and 

Adoration with Bishop Roman: 
5:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. 

Spanish Mass:  8:00 p.m. 
 

Monday, April 14 
Radio Paz, Miami 

Nuestra Señora de la 
Altagracia Mission 

All Day Adoration on  
Radio Paz:  8:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m. 

Spanish Holy Hour 
with Bishop Estevez:  7:00 p.m. 

 
Tuesday, April 15 

St. Louis 
Pinecrest 

Holy Hour:  7:30 p.m. 
 
 
 
 
 

Wednesday, April 16 
Our Lady of Lourdes 

West Kendall 
Holy Hour:  7:30 p.m. 

 
Thursday, April 17 

Immaculate Conception 
Hialeah 

Holy Hour:  7:30 p.m. 
 

Friday, April 18 
Notre Dame d’ Haiti Mission 

Little Haiti 
Creole Night of Adoration, 

Worship and Praise: 
7:30 p.m. 

 
Saturday, April 19 
St. John Vianney 
College Seminary 

Westchester 
All Day Adoration: 

12:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. 
 

SOLEMN CLOSING 
Sunday, April 20 
St. John Vianney 
College Seminary 

Westchester 
All Day Adoration 

12:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. 
Solemn Closing and Holy Hour  

with Bishop Noonan: 
8:00 p.m. 

 
 

In the Presence of the Lord: 
Jubilee Days of  

Prayer for Vocations  
April 6 - 20, 2008  

 


